

WNS Wins the Prestigious Golden Peacock HR Excellence Award 2015

February 8, 2016

NEW YORK & MUMBAI, India--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Feb. 8, 2016-- <u>WNS</u> (Holdings) Limited (NYSE: WNS), a leading provider of global Business Process Management (BPM) services, today announced that it has been named the winner of the 2015 Golden Peacock HR Excellence Award. This coveted award was presented to <u>WNS</u> as part of the 10th International Conference on Social Responsibility, which was held on Feb. 5, 2016, at The Taj Lands End, Mumbai, India. <u>WNS</u> received this award for its strong focus on building people practices and programs.

This Smart News Release features multimedia. View the full release here: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20160208005647/en/



Keshav R. Murugesh, Group CEO, WNS and Chairman Nasscom BPM Council along with R. Swaminathan, Chief People Officer, WNS receiving the 2015 Golden Peacock HR Excellence Award from the Hon'ble Minister. (Photo: Business Wire)

the drive for impactful human capital strategies.

About WNS

WNS (Holdings) Limited (NYSE: WNS), is a leading global business process management company. WNS offers business value to 200+ global clients by combining operational excellence with deep domain expertise in key industry verticals including Travel, Insurance, Banking and Financial Services, Manufacturing, Retail and Consumer Packaged Goods, Shipping and Logistics, Healthcare and Utilities. WNS delivers an entire spectrum of business process management services such as finance and accounting, customer care, technology solutions, research and analytics and industry specific back office and front office processes. As of December 31, 2015, WNS had 31,340 professionals across 39 delivery centers worldwide including China, Costa Rica, India, Philippines, Poland, Romania, South Africa, Sri Lanka, United Kingdom and the United States. For more information, visit www.wns.com.

Safe Harbor Provision

This document includes information which may constitute forward-looking statements made pursuant to the safe harbor provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995, the accuracy of which are necessarily subject to risks, uncertainties, and assumptions as to future events. Factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those expressed or implied are discussed in our most recent Form 20-F and other filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission. WNS undertakes no obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events, or otherwise.

"As an organization that recognizes people as THE most important asset, we continuously strive to facilitate career opportunities for our over 31,000 employees spread across 12 countries. With our innovative and sustainable people practices, we are able to consistently deliver exceptional business value for our global clients," said Keshav R. Murugesh, Group CEO, WNS.

"We believe in the breadth and depth of our HR programs, and create them for long-term business impact to the organization. Our people strategy focuses on creating a scalable and sustainable organization rooted in deep domain and process expertise," said R. Swaminathan, Chief People Officer, WNS.

About Golden Peacock HR Excellence Award

The Golden Peacock HR Excellence Award recognizes organizations that have achieved overall excellence in their HR and people management practices, thus contributing to the needs of the business, the profession, employees, industry and the nation. The Award serves to confer distinct recognition on organizations and HR professionals, as an employer and employee champion to bring out the best through sound and commendable HR and people management practices. The Golden Peacock HR Excellence Award recognizes leading organizations and practitioners in

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20160208005647/en/

Source: WNS (Holdings) Limited

WNS (Holdings) Limited

Investors:

David Mackey

Corporate SVP-Finance & Head of Investor Relations

1-201-942-6261

david.mackey@wns.com

or

Media:

Archana Raghuram Head – Corporate Communications +91 (22) 4095 2397

archana.raghuram@wns.com; pr@wns.com